

Spl. (409) Case No - 01 of 2019

Present :- Mohd.Aqil Saifi
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code:- WB01310

Order No. 34
04.06.2026

Today is fixed for Appearance and consideration of charge hearing the petition dt. 11.02.2025

Sole accused person Namely Dharmendra Prasad on C.B is present by files hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge is absent without steps.

Ld. Advocate for the accused also files a petition with a prayer for time on ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix. 09.07.2026 for Appearance and consideration of charge hearing the petition dt. 11.02.2025

Dict. & Corrtd. by me.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur